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Need a Helping Hand?
Apply for the 
Customer Assistance 
Program (CAP)

See if Your Household Qualifies

www.libertyenergyandwater.com
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HOW TO QUALIFY

1

 Number of Persons in Household Total Annual Income*

1-2 

7
8 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
If you or another person in your household receives  

benefits from any of the following programs:

Medi-Cal/Medicaid

Healthy Families Categories A & B

Women, Infants & Children (WIC)

CalWORKS (TANF) or Tribal TANF

Head Start Income Eligible––Tribal Only

Bureau of Indian Affairs General Assistance (BIA GA)

CalFresh / SNAP (Food Stamps)

National School Lunch Program (NSLP)

Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)

Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

OR

2
MAXIMUM HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(Effective June 1, 2023 to May 31, 2024)

 By participating in another utilities’
low-income assistance program (such
as CARE from the Southern California  
Gas Company) or receiving benefits  
from programs such as Medicare,  
Medi-Cal and more.

 By providing information that house- 
hold income meets program guidelines. 

Enrolling is quick and easy. Just complete 
the attached application and return it to  
our office either in person or by mail.

1

2

$39,440
$49,720
$60,000
$70,280
$80,560
$90,840
$101,120

(c)2023 Liberty.  All rights reserved.
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Liberty
21760 Ottawa Rd., 

Apple Valley, CA 92308

Questions about CAP?
Contact Customer Service at 760-247-6484
Or visit libertyutilities.com.

For each additional household member, add $10,280

*Includes current household income from 
all sources before deductions.

3
4
5
6

For our neighbors who 
may be in need of 
assistance, Liberty is 
proud to offer the 
Customer Assistance 
Program (CAP)

CAP is a low-income rate 
assistance program that provides a 
monthly discount of $10.00 on the 
water bill to qualifying  residential 
customers.

There are two ways to qualify for CAP:
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 COMO PUEDE CALIFICAR

Número de personas en el hogar                 Ingreso total anual*

1-2

PROGRAMAS DE ASISTENCIA PUBLICA
Si usted u otra persona que vive en su hogar recibe

beneficios de cualquiera de los siguientes programas:
 

Medi-Cal/Medicaid
Healthy Families Categories A & B

Women, Infants & Children (WIC)

CalWORKS (TAN F) or Tribal TANF
Head Start Income Eligible-Solamente Tribal

Bureau of Indian Affairs General Assistance (BIA GA)

CalFresh/SNAP (Estampillas para comida)
National School Lunch Program (NSLP)

Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP)

Para nuestros vecinos 
que tal vez necesiten 
ayuda, Liberty tiene el  
orgullo de ofrecer el 
Programa de Asistencia
al Cliente (CAP).

Hay dos formas para calificar a CAP:

 Si participa en un programa de asistencia
para clientes de bajos ingresos de otra
empresa de servicios públicos (como CARE
de Southern California Gas Company) o si
recibe beneficios de programas como
Medicare, Medi-Cal y otros.

 
 
 

 
 

 Si proporciona información de que el ingreso
en el hogar cumple con los lineamientos del
programa.

Inscribirse es rápido y fácil.  Sólo llene el 
formulario de solicitud adjunto y tráigalo
personalmente a nuestra oficina o envíelo
por correo.

¿Necesita Ayuda? 
Solicite el Programa 
de Asistencia al 
Cliente (CAP)

(c)2023 Liberty.  All rights reserved.

Vea Si Su Hogar Califica

www.libertyenergyandwater.com

1

2

1

Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

O

2
INGRESO MÁXIMO EN EL HOGAR:

(En vigor del 1 de junio de 2023 a el 31 de mayo 2024)

$39,440
$49,720
$60,000
$70,280
$80,560
$90,840
$101,120

Tiene alguna pregunta sobre CAP?
Llame a la oficina de Servicio al Cliente al 760-247-6484
O visite libertyutilities.com

3
4
5
6
7

8

Por cada miembro adicional en el hogar, añade $10,280
*Incluye los ingresos actuales del hogar de todas las 

fuentes de ingreso antes de deducciones.

Liberty
21760 Ottawa Rd., 

Apple Valley, CA 92308

CAP es un programa de asistencia 
tarifaria para clientes de bajos ingresos 
que ofrece un descuento mensual de 
$10.00 en la factura de agua a los 
clientes residenciales que cumplen con 
los requisitos.




